(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacing and 1015402	2/5 attached original document or copy thereof.
Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
1) KEITH L. MARCH	Name: ADVANCED RESEARCH AND
2) 3) /  - 4- 00	TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC.
4) 5)	Internal Address: <u>INDIANA UNIVERSITY</u>
6)	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1100 WATERWAY BLVD., STE 100
Security Agreement Change of Name	
X Other Corrected Recordation of Assignment	Postal Code & City: <u>INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202</u>
Execution Dates: 1) MAY 23, 2000	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application,
	of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/493,702	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	d? Yes _X_ No  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address:DAVID D. MCMASTERS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:  19-1090
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
O. Ctatament and aignature	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
GARY M. MYLES, PH.D.	November 8, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Signato  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	<del></del>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) U:\Float\jab1\110129.421-corrre	

12-05-2000

Express Mail No.

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC

101422096

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MHO 6.27.00 FAIENI	3 UNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: PI	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
1) KEITH L. MARCH 2) 3)	Name: ADVANCED RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC.
4) 5)	Internal Address: INDIANA UNIVERSITY
6) Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1100 WATERWAY BLVD., STE 100
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Postal Code & City: <u>INDIANAPOLIS, IA 46202</u>
Execution Dates: 1) MAY 23, 2000	Additional names & addresses attached? XYesNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/493,702	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: <u>DAVID D. MCMASTERS</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> _X_Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:  19-1090
1 40.00 (P) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  DAVID D. MCMASTERS  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) winword\ddm\9732\v1 - Docket No. 110129.421	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Keith L. March (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 13800 Oakwood Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032 am a joint inventor, with William L. Hunter, of an invention entitled "INTRAPERICARDIAL DELIVERY OF ANTI-MICROTUBULE AGENTS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 28, 2000 and assigned Application No. 09/493,702. This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/117,688, filed January 21, 1999, and 60/118,214, filed February 1, 1999.

WHEREAS, Advanced Research and Technology Institute, Inc., Indiana University, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at Office of Technology Transfer, 1100 Waterway Blvd., Suite 100, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0174 States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

5/23/00	Kuth C. marle
Date	Keith L. March
Province of)	
Country of <u>USA</u>	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Keith L. March is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public Charles, Nagron
"NOTARY SEAL"	Printed Name Cherry L. Hagman
"NOTARY SEAL "NOTARY SEAL "NOTARY Public Cheryl L. Hagman, Notary Public Marion County, State of Indiana Marion County, State of Indiana My Commission Expires 6/17/2001	My appointment expires 6/17/2001
Wy Commission	

 $U:\label{loss} U:\label{loss} U:\l$ 

**RECORDED: 11/14/2000**